New Preferred Supplier Alert Effective Date: 1/1/2021

Please join the Board of Directors in welcoming this new preferred supplier to The Evergreen Marketing Group.

Acme United Corporation, dba First Aid Only

55 Walls Drive Fairfield, CT 06824 Phone: (203) 254-6060 Fax: (203) 254-6019 Webpage: www.firstaidonly.com

Key Contact: James Sullivan, Strategic Accounts Manager

Email: J.Sullivan@AcmeUnited.com Phone: (203) 319-2126

Product Category

Safety - First Aid/Eye Wash

Acme United Corporation dba, First Aid Only®, is the trusted provider of first aid solutions for business and industry. The company's rich history of innovation continues to reshape the first aid category through patented designs and technological advances within its product range. With over 55 years of first aid experience beginning in the acute care market, Acme United has continued its dominant position as the leader through technology, innovation, and acquisition strategy.

First Aid Only® offers a complete line of first aid kits, cabinets, bleeding control, eyewash stations and market leading technology with its SmartCompliance® solutions and SafetyHub[™] App. SmartCompliance® is redefining business and commercial first aid, with an innovative approach of organized grids of easily accessed first aid supplies, with easy to manage and monitor individual refill boxes, eliminating overstocked and disorganized cabinets. The SafetyHub[™] App allows for easy first aid management and component re-ordering. SmartCompliance® solutions provides end users Compliance, Convenience and Cost-Savings with their first aid program.

First Aid Only® is proud to assemble its first aid kits in the USA at its world class FDA approved kitting facilities. Located in Rocky Mount, NC and Vancouver, WA, its just-in-time manufacturing capabilities allow and guarantee the longest possible shelf life for first aid items and uses hospital grade first aid products to ensure the highest standards and quality.

